FT EV 9001

THE EVERETT RAILROAD COMPANY

FREIGHT TARIFF EV 9001

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Everett Railroad Company (EV), pursuant to agreement between The Everett Railroad Company (EV)
and Hollidaysburg and Roaring Spring Railroad Company (HRS), hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own,
in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and issued by it, classifications, rules, notices,
concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever,
including supplements or amendments thereto, whether or not filed with the Surface Transportation Board
(STB) or the former Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC), by the Hollidaysburg and Roaring Spring
Railroad Company (HRS), prior to January 1, 2013, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at, or via

stations of Hollidaysburg and Roaring Spring Railroad Company (HRS), prior to January 1, 2013, set forth in
the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

ISSUED: December 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2013

ISSUED BY:

A.W. Maples, President
The Everett Railroad Company
424 2" Avenue
Duncansville, PA 16635




STATIONS (NOTES)

[A][C] Hollidaysburg, PA (1-3700)
[A] Brookes Mills (1-3700)
[A] McKee (1-3700)

[A] Rodman (1-3700)
[Al[IC] Roaring Spring (1-3700)

[A] - Adopted HRS station.
[C] - Current EV station.

| - Explanation of OPSL Notes:

PA

PA
PA
PA

OPSL 6000-series
THE EVERETT RAILROAD COMPANY (EV-231)

COUNTY

Blair
Blair

Blair
Blair
Blair

(a) - Notes 1 and 3700: As explained in OPSL 6000-series

Il - Interchange: Hollidaysburg, PA between the EV and NS.

RULE
260

HBURG

OPSL ESAC SPLC

80

141

150
160
2000

80

141

150
160
2000

212479

212469

212485

212482
212480

NRB

Altoona, PA
Altoona, PA

Altoona, PA
Altoona, PA
Altoona, PA

FT EV 9001
EXHIBIT

RATE ZIP

16648
16637

16637
16673
16673





