THE EVERETT RAILROAD COMPANY

FREIGHT TARIFF EV 9001

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Everett Railroad Company (EV), pursuant to agreement between The Everett Railroad Company (EV) and Hollidaysburg and Roaring Spring Railroad Company (HRS), hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and issued by it, classifications, rules, notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto, whether or not filed with the Surface Transportation Board (STB) or the former Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC), by the Hollidaysburg and Roaring Spring Railroad Company (HRS), prior to January 1, 2013, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at, or via stations of Hollidaysburg and Roaring Spring Railroad Company (HRS), prior to January 1, 2013, set forth in the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

ISSUED: December 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2013

ISSUED BY:

A.W. Maples, President The Everett Railroad Company 424 2nd Avenue Duncansville, PA 16635

OPSL 6000-series
THE EVERETT RAILROAD COMPANY (EV-231)

	STATIONS (NOTES)	<u>ST</u>	COUNTY	RULE <u>260</u>	<u>OPSL</u>	FSAC	SPLC	<u>NRB</u>	RATE ZIP
[A][C]	Hollidaysburg, PA (1-3700)	PA	Blair	HBURG	80	80	212479	Altoona, PA	16648
[A]	Brookes Mills (1-3700)	PA	Blair		141	141	212469	Altoona, PA	16637
[A]	McKee (1-3700)	PA	Blair		150	150	212485	Altoona, PA	16637
[A]	Rodman (1-3700)	PA	Blair		160	160	212482	Altoona, PA	16673
[A][C]	Roaring Spring (1-3700)	PA	Blair		2000	2000	212480	Altoona, PA	16673

[A] - Adopted HRS station.

[C] - Current EV station.

I - Explanation of OPSL Notes:

(a) - Notes 1 and 3700: As explained in OPSL 6000-series

II - Interchange: Hollidaysburg, PA between the EV and NS.